
,IA.HASE COYIETTEE 
,7r OF Bus:NESS ACVNISTRATION 

&ARAN,  
144act UltAxot 
PPIZA 
HE 

Bid Evaluation Report • 
I. Name of Procuring Agency: Institute of Business Administration. Karachi 

2. Tender Reference No: ME/04/14-15 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Provide. Stum y & Testing of PA System 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope 

5. Tender Published: April 20. 2015 on IBA website & SPPRA web site Serial # 23757  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold- 04 Companies have collected Tender Documents  

7. Total Bids Received: 03  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) NA 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NA 

I I. Financial Bid Opening date:  May 9.2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S # Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder Ranking in 

terms of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0  I 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  

M/s Hamza T 
Contractor & 
General Order 
	 Supplier 

Rs.75,312.90 estLo 	only in 
items 

)(vs.  

Rs.600,000.00 

A cepted. due 
in 	items. 
Comparative Sheet 
Attached. 

to lowest 

2.  M/s K&13 
	Enterprises Rs.55,914.30 Lowest only in 

One item 
Accepted, due to lowest 
in one item. 

3.  M/s Al-Waqad 
Enterprises Rs.175,500.00 

4.  

Signatures of the Central Purchase Committee, Members 

• 

foEMPER 
ccwsirtEE CE 

E OF ii.51hES5 AtaittiSTRA11011 
PARACHI 

S trj 5444,10.-6 
A-tVear IA44°114 

A_ I 

fag 

IT I .1::)11:'. SON 
• -•: • 	• IMITTEL 

;‘,11-il 	 .irdsTRATIO, 
eAwc  

P10141(04 



• 
. 1  a. 0. 
Y 
a 

Y 
2 

A
m

o
u

n
t 

 

(R
s.

)  

a  
F  
r . 

E 
a 

C 
N 

8 
6 ea 
IN 
g r- 

S. 
8 
. 2 
r t 

8 
34- 
A 

S 
ic.  
4   

 4 

.-. 
4 
o a 

a 
F 

8 
v; 

. _ 

8 
6 

 3.333 06 

Q
u

o
te

d
 B

ra
n

d
  . 

I"- 

Om 

g 
I 
N 

Pa 
1 
2 

§ 
7 

0 

1 
2 

M
/s

  A
l-

W
a
q

ad
 E

n
te

rp
ri

se
s  

A
m

o
u

n
t  

(R
s

.)
  Q8 a 

RI 

a 

r- 

4 

4 
Lk 

! 

4 

4 
! 

4 

- a . 
II' 

a 
1 
g 

a 
I 
6 

a 
1 
od m 

Q
u

ot
ed

 B
ra

n
d

 

33c .7 
2 ; 
1 

T
O

A
 

M
od

el
 I/
 T

Z
-4

0
6
  

8 
2  <LL: 2 • 
i m 

M
A

  l
la

m
a
s
  T

  C
o

n
tr

a
c

to
r
  &

  G
e
n

e
ra

l 
O

rd
e
r  

S
u

p
p

li
e

r  

A
m

o
u

n
t  

(R
s.

)  
 8 

sel 
8 
0 .1. 
111 
o, 

8 
0 
co. o.co. ... . 

4 

la 

..„, 
c7;  

, 
%g 

g 

a 

& 
a. 
, 

8 . 
. 

ri 

. 

8 
6 r- 
0-1 0. 

8 
Z. .., .. 

Q
u

o
te

d
  B

ra
n

d
 

... r- 

1 

.1 
< — 

1 
2 

.a 
. 

i — I 

< 	
< 

4' .- 
i 
te, 

t3i 

0
2
 u

n
it

s  4 .- c 
D 
CV 

rig 3 - u 
r  

T
o

ta
l 

A
m

o
u
n

t  

a o 
a 

tl IP
A

 S
ys

te
m

  
 

B
ra

nd
:  

B
os

s
/ 

T
O

A
 /
 S

a
ud

ie
is

er
  /
 

h
qu

iv
a k

a
t  
 

9 

i 

1 
.; 
t.-  

I 

C
a

pa
ci

ty
:  2

40
 W

,  
P

o
n
t  

R
at

in
g:

  
22

0
 /
 5
0
  I
t,

  
 

M
in

im
um

  S
  c

h
an

n
el

s,
  a
l
l
 in

pu
ts

 
 

;m
us

t  b
e  

X
IX

 t
y

p
e

  
 

!M
in

im
um

  O
n

e  
Y

e
ar

  W
ar

ra
nt

y  
I
  I  

W
a
ll
  M

o
u

n
te

d
 S

p
ea

k
e

r  
40

 W
 
 

.B
ra

nd
:  B

o
ss

  /
'1 0

A
  /
  S

en
nh

ci
sc

r  /
 

E
q u

iv
al

en
t  
 

IM
in

im
u

m
  O

n
e  

Y
e

a
r  

W
ar

ra
n

ty
  
 

.... 
2-  B

ra
nd

:  A
u

d
io

  T
ec

h
ni

ca
  /
 

L
qu

iv
a k

m
  
 

M
o

d
el
 

a  
A
T

 8
66

11
5  
 

A
nt

i S
h

o
ck

  M
ic

ro
ph

on
e  

S
a
n
d

 
 

M
in

im
um

  O
n

e  
Y

ea
r  

W
ar

ra
n

ts
  

a 3: 3./3 
— 3-3.3 ... 



Muhammad Hanif / Executive I (Purchase) @ Main Campus 

'From: 	 Muhammad Sohail Khan I Manager Purchase and Stores @ IBA 
—Sent: 	 Saturday, May 16, 2015 12:46 PM 

To: 	 Muhammad Hanif / Executive I (Purchase) @ Main Campus 
Subject: 	 FW: Item # 2: Procurement of PA System for Admin Building 
Attachments: 	 PC Agenda PA System.jpg; Tender Comparative Statement Tender PA System.pdf; 

Tender Opening Sheet PA System.jpg 

For further necessary action, please. 

Thank you, 

From: Syed Jehanzeb / Asst.Manager Finance (Projects) @ Main Campus 

Sent: Saturday, May 16, 2015 11:05 AM 

To: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Manager Purchase and Stores @ IBA 

Cc: Procurement Committee; Dr. Ishrat Husain / Dean & Director @ IBA 

Subject: Item # 2: Procurement of PA System for Admin Building 

Item # 2: Procurement of PA System for Admin Building 
Discussion: The committee discuss the variation of Bids from Estimated cost, the reason identified was variation in 

quantity in the estimated value calcuation. 

Decision: The committee approved the procurement of PA system for Admin Building. The award will be on itemized 

lowest basis, with the purchase awarded to M/s Hamza T-Company and K&B at below values. 

Hamra T-Company K&B Total 

Cost 64,370 47,790 112,160 

GST 10,943 8,124 19,067 

Total Cost 75,313 55,914 131,227 

Attendance: 

1. Syed Jehanzeb 

2. Haris Quershi 

3. Ahmed All Khan 

4. Syed Fahim uddin 

5. Asjad Asad Siddiqui 

6. Abdul Rehman 

7. Mushtaque Ahmed - Presenter 

8. Abdul Qadir Zaki – Presenter (online) 

9. Muhammad Sohail Khan - Presenter 

Syed Jehanzeb 

Secretary Procurement Committee 

From: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Manager Purchase and Stores @ IBA 

Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2015 6:17 PM 

To: Syed Jehanzeb / Asst.Manager Finance (Projects) @ Main Campus 

Cc: Dr. Nasir Touheed / Professor of Computer Science, Coordinator Testing Services of IBA 

Subject: PC Agenda as on May 16, 2015 



• 4  

A 

4 

\t„, 
t ' 

4.3 	tia  , 

•=I 

/ 

mot 

1, 	. 
.1.-  ‘ 4  

, 	,_-----4  - 6 • ' 
•-, 	N 	,..„ 

1 	F 

1 1,..--4_ 

• 

• 



st- 

• 

Hamra T Contractor & General Order Stippkeit 

0 
FIRM PROFILE 

II \ \I/ 	I 1 u♦IIt\( I OR 

GI• NI R U. ORDER 
NI PPLIERS 



ato  p 	2o..4:44,...• • 

•";is. 
• 

r. 

'Cc e.t.d.! •• 

• tres 

I 

• (7.-r\ 

4 

ctk • 

1:114N1 PR()F11.1.: 

• II 

••• 

‘.14 
u4.5 

44 
• _24-•■•-€71:yisair  

it 	 - 'Weir  

k.v \t, 
tA  

Hamra T Contractor 8 General Order Suppliers 

II 	1/. I ( ON IN (-FOR 

\ 11( ‘I_ 01-21)1•12 
PPI.11.12S 



Hamra T 0:mtrectot & General Orcirr Supploco 

 

C.E.O Message: 

  

  

  

  

HAMZA T Contractor Sr General Order supplier. !kit: 

rapidly. The competition leo es no morn 	: 	 nl% IThen carc11:1; Oil the 

project awarded to us. 1 he cumpan■ . a. .l whole. must kle1111/11‘IMIC 110111 Inlileinall011 and nCrrr It 

was in this spirit that the objectives 01 the compam tun e been 

We ha‘ e accepted excitim: challenges. Ilackghlund 	iniagt 	 And 

qualM reflected in the completed proiects throughout Pakistan. I I I J ontractors 	
tr,tc: 

Suppliers %%auld be capable of miming these challenges. On behalt of the compam t ish great 

success to all our employees who an the core of our *ethnic% 

II AMZA T CONTRACTOR 

(;1 \F12 
PPI.11.11t‘, 



Ham:a T Contractor & General Order Sum:Iwo 

• 

Introduction 

THE FIRM 

Hamza T Contractor & General Order Suppliers is 

located in Karachi. 1 he Ilead office of ihe firm is in Karachi 

the Engineers and Architects of I laniti I t 'mina:tors 	tient:1.11 I hue; 	 ‘‘a> tall  
established proti:ssional background I Ile I flap ha, oilers a ur:que approach to the t aamn field,  

Or Civil ('onstruction. Ah:lillt:CII.11 e I )C■11211S .1 lectrical 	oil. and 	icrietal ordci .upplie‘ 

according to requirement of client 

We have more than a decade of expertise in Civil Construction. I pique and Ilistorical Ituildiug  

with traditional materials. Site Infrastructure Development and I'leciro Mechanical 1101kS 11 c 

have acquired a reputation of higher competence in this highk competitsy e industr.. based on 

our constant striving for excellence and through attention to the requirements of our client. the 

lien is committed to attain excellence in .dl areas of its operations. I herefore. all efforts are 

made for continuous quality control and improvement through well-coordinated schedules. 

effective feedback and close monitoring of activities at the work sites. 

flu firm is well equipped and is highly qualified to undertake moicst• 	maenaudi Loin 

concept lo completion. I LAW \ I t (I\ IR V. ItR 	N.1 R \I I WIWI? sl PH II Ies is 

there to meet our  entire pruied 

New achies einem of IIAMZA I Contractors & General Order Suppliers in the field of 

Electrical Working hy the name of III I ngineering & Seri. Ices. III Engineering & \en ices is 

the Characteristic in the field nl I I ...Cetto MCCilalT0111CS I II: firm came um, 	 ; 

mai 	During this short period of time it ttt von% n day in dm 	 hit mon- 1. •t ink 

Quality has name- 

IIAMZA T CO \ TR \('TOR 
& 

GENERAL ORDER 
SUPPLIERS 



Hanna I Contractor & General Order Suppliers • 

t OUR VISION 

Our vision is to provide v onstruction and t ii...neral Order 'supply - -.•r\ Ives of the hilatc,i qualm 

in the building industry. Besides. we wont.,  of all products according to quality and quantity as 

per required specifications. We will he instrumental in the implementation of our client's ision 
while ensuring compliance with the highest quality of technical and pertbrmance requirement. 

Our mode of painent is proof of our own satisfaction as well as our client. And provide most 

favorable "Secure Quality System" to our s :doable clients. 

OUR MISSION 

In Ivo% ide e.cellent set.. ices in the construction and supply of inatcrialWarticles untie b■ 

• Print:1c best pp itc-ional set.% Re* I,n construction ot tr.! !rack prow‘i,  

• Ft1Sttritn:on time cilillpiCl1011 tri otoiect,  
' 

• Implant:1u 	ssuranct: 	'Aell 	 l'ontiot rtroceditr1/4 	ttaalio 	ducts  

througli Montionne t ell 

• Ensuring implementation of IISI. I Icalth. Safety and I. it ironment procedures. 

• Facilitating more efficient means ot work procedure implementation 

• Secure investment in a shale ot land and then lo build .1 	home 

• Provide best and supper standard products to the client as pet then ,ati.tdetion 

• No compromise on Quality and quanni■ ot materials. 

OUR AIM 

Our aim is to become a leading construction and General order supply firm to pro% ale heito 

professional services to our %tiluable clients. 

\kith the in 'wild 'Lk: I'L L" In Ciile! 	 •h.+ 

II \ \ I/ \ I ( OVI 12 \I IOU 

\I_ OILDLIZ 

SI 



Hanna T Contractor a General Order Suppliers 

CONSTRUCTION OF CIVIL WORK 

I he firm has completed se% eral protects independent'. and as Prim %entitle. 

I. Complete 10 houses 120. SO and on \ aids at I al.1111 I to, 

/ ...0111PICIO two shops at Hither Marko Landhi %%MI decoration ot line qualm ,•! %mod 

3 At I1.dcrabad we complete a %a> sensitive unique ntu project with traditional work 

including lime plaster. pucca qalal plaster. Fresco 13.'1;16nv. stone carving and chetron 

pattern flooring etc 

4 In Lahore we subletting the Sangebadal Flooring %wit at the lump of lahangtr al  

Shandra 

5 

	

	V e COIllititieti -NC% eral proiects includinv nesinion and ,upril, stork alter •tiblettint: nom 

the I lovernment t'ontractor 

6. We are supplying each and men, items'ariicles accordnt, to requirement of tlteut• 

HAMZA T CON', R \(TOR 

GENERAL ORDER 
SUPPLIERS 



Hanna T Contractor & General Order Suppners 

• 

10 Good Reasons to Prefer Hamra T Contractor & General Order 

Supplier. 

I. Rest Prices: 

With bulk purchasing pow el and efficient (ye:alums. we nuke sure In pito. Ide 

quality products at the best price. 

2. No Prices Fluctuations: 

1\ Oh our hulk material booking and goods management system. you are assured 

about availability of building matcnal in quantities you need. so no need to Lsorn 

.thoui the fluctuation of market prices 

3. Fiery thing Under One Kota: 

AL-HAMADHALAll. s‘e are the Only one %silo pho. ide,  Ilk Ncl 	- !Noll 

IOUgh sketch to final Mit: under one rot0 t I calk:s ha, Is I 

4. No Compromise on quality and quantity of supplies 

Our motto is providing hest quality t)I supplies of each and o.eu amides which 

required by clients as per specifications and standard. 

5. Quality Guaranteed: 

Strict quality checks through independent -Moulton:1i. l cfl and kise..1 	CLLII C  

quality Ss stern pay mem attei 0,mph:ton 

6. After Sales Services: 

I lore we are again the one S.: only in the market o ho pros Me Income guarantee 

up to sixty years no leakage. Seepage and cracks and 	sears fir electrical 

products 

7. Ala ay s in touch 

I ha marketing man.paeirent :cam tout nes 	Ihnioratne clients on 	Hsi% 

to keep imare nl our pi talons. 1131.111dIllg indmilacititi4 plus I feslitt.n hrt"luelsi 

S. Clear Antl Easy lode Of Pas mem: 

Our contract is clear alone with separate Boy specifications. and secure l harges 

and after completion of mode of payment. 

9. Great value for money: 

PICT, hP21 •\ Ncide range ol our 0‘,.r. 	ENGINEERING 	SERVR ES brand 

quality ai the ye'', loy,cct prices \cinch adds 	'[stir prolne et en Mule 

10. Registration with PEC: 

Our Jinn is also registered in Pakistan Engineering Council and also registered in 

Income l as and sale,. I 	with ERR 

11ANIZA "1-  CONTRA( 1012 

GFINERAI. ORDER 

tii'I'fIsIFR! 



• 

  

  

NTN 	 3795651-5 

Category 	 INDIVIDUAL 

Status 	 RESIDENT 

CNIC ir Passport No. 42000 5301528-9 

Name 	 HAWA TANWEER 
Birth Date: 	29-MAR-1992 

ORIGINAL 

Address 

icipal Activity 

Other Activities 

Registered for 

Representative's 

Tax Office 

Business Name 

11 H 97/2.AREA 1-0 .1.ANOHLKARACHI. DIS17"KARACHI SIN1)11 

01 HER CONS TRUC1 ION INSTAL LA HON 

011-1TH PI:RSONA1 SL NMI. AC writs N 
WHOLE -GAFF ON A 7 it OR CONTRACTHAWS 

Income Tax 	w.e.f 	10-AUG-2011 

Sales Tax 	w.e.f 	27-MAR-2015 
( SERVICES, WHOLESALER ) 

CNIC/ NTN 	 42000-5301528-9 

Name 	 !IAMZA TANWEER 

Email Address 	swoetternseet@yahoacrin 

R TO-I KARACHI 

It:GIS11-RED FOR SAL I S TAX w e f27-Mars)fiii 

I lAAALA 1 CON I RAC1OR & GE NL 1(AL ORIJI R WM! 
I I II 9 it2.ARLA I f).KAHAC.HI KARACI II,SINIJf 

IAMLA CON fRAC FOR & Ci NtiliCAL ()RUIN 	it H 

H H 97/2.AlifiA I -D.I.ANDHI,KARACHI.KARACHISINDH 

his certificate is valid only if verified online at FBR's web win www ftir guy pk 

IIIIIIIIIlMIIIIIIIIIIINIIIIIIIIIll 
Dale of Pnrning.30-MAR 2015 



‘wrial No. .3 i C,1 

I'F ('-1 

PAKISTAN ENGINEERING ( . 01:NCII. 

• License No: 60708 Category: C6 Validity: 31' December, 2015 

LICENCE OF PAKISTANI CONSTRUCTOR/OPERATOR 
(Under the bye-laves of Pakistan Engineering Council 1987) 

This is to certify that M's HAMZA 1' CONTRACTOR (Licensee), with ?v, 

mglstereo office at II N 97/2 AltEA 	LANDIII NO t KAIt.1CtII lituthiree been 

under Construction and Operation of 1.7,golecring Works Iiye• la .vs 1981, until lit

to construct/operate engineering works. the construction/capital and of which does nut cxteeti 

Rs. 20 (TWENTY) million provided the licensee fulfils all the qualification requirements 

prescribed by Client or Employer for a particular engineering work; and subject to the licensee 

continuing to fulfill all the requirements of th4 bye-laws. 

Field of Specialization C-6(l1) (ONE ONLY) (Specialitavion Code No, for detail scc  

overlain 

Date of issue Januar, 7.-Olf■ 

onsmsbarti 

"C- 

stNM 
• 

ltegistrar 
Engineerin Council. 
Islantaba 

Note: 
l. This license is valid upto 31.12-2015 and shall be renewed before 31st March 2016 

without late payment wrcJ c. However, application for 2015 for renewal may be 
submitted to the Coln after Sib Novanber,2015. 
The employe' must ensure employment of engineers whose names. are mentioned on 
backside of the license. The Consulting Engineer (the Engineer Incharge in case the 
consultant is not temente& shall manor the number of engineers employed by the 



rr 41.•,/r. 

' : ''' • • 1.‘&;..1 

Civil Work, Maintenance 

General Order Suppliers 

NTN NO 11308857 

GST NO 12.00.9999-71 6.19 

'1)ait 	  

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN  
Our firm M/S K & B Enterprises is established in the year 1999. Situated at 26a Al-Mujeeb 

Garden Model Colony Karachi. 

Our Bankers name Habib Metropolitan Bank NED University Branch, University Road. Karachi. 

K & B Enterprises having NUM # 1130885-7 

K & B Enterprise having General Sales Tex N 12-00-9999-716-19 

We do our business as a General Order Supplier, Civil and Maintenance work in Govt, Semi Govt 

and Private Sector. Our respectable client 

1. NED University Karachi 

2. DHA Sulfa University Karachi 

3. IBA Karachi 

4. South City Hospital 



11.161 ! 
1.■ 
CC 

= 
0 8 
0 

= 

Cs) CC 
C ac 

LIU 
CO -C 

Too  = 
C 

C ow 

1. a 

4 

• 

.0 

O 
o 2 	3 
o c 

3 

• = x 3 
O C '1-3 0 72 
U .0 0  
a 0 -- 
01 
C ' O 0 0 
U la i 
ol • .0 

I 	os 0 .0 

it ; c , 
r, et Le  
0 •-• c >., ... 0 

la. "- c  
fv  76 0 074 
mg 	1 a 
4.2 0 'Id 
2 	

— ... _ 

• a ac  

g 	 t 	• 1 o 
c is ' •• 

E c • 
g 	

Z 	2 TN li 
a  0 o n b- la 	 a 

8 	 4 = c 
a 	 = .. 7, 

, r .c i 43  

LAI 
X 	

i 1 I :I * • 

• • 5 .... o 
tc.A, 

0 : 4. 

E 
a

m 

4 

i 	 ( 	0 a • 0 2 

: 4i1 	k SI  

: ? AB Z 	T 	cr 	
• 0 

Z -C  
-.3 	 /••• .. 	 .I 

Di 	i 

W 
 2 

U 

0
I- 45 

h 

• 

• 
1 

a 

6 
E 

O 



GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 
COLLECTORATE OF SALES TAX 

COLLECTORATE OF SALES TAX (EAST (ONE) KARACHI 

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION 
lUndec_Sa1.es_Iax_Acts_12201  

(1) NAME 	M/S. K S Et ENTERPRISES 
(2) ADDRESS 49/5, SHADE NO.171 MODEL COLONY 

KARACHI. 

(3) You have ben registered as: 

1,1 Manufacturer 
(SQ Distributer 

(334 Ship Sneakers 

94 Importer 	(K) Exporter 

(5) Wholesaler (36 Retailer 

This means that you must: 

Charge Sales Tax on all taxable supplies made during the 
course of taxable activity. 

(ii) File a return in the designalL'd bank relating to a month 
on or before the 15th of the following month. 

(iii) File a Nil - Return ever. if 11 taxable activity takes 
place during the current tax period. 

(iv) Abide by provisions of Sale: Tax Act 1990, and rules 
made there under. 

(4) Your Sales Tax Registration Number is 

12-00-9999-716-19  
(5) Date of Registration: 	25-02-2000 

(25th Of February Two Thousand) 

(6) This number must be shown in the tax return and on all Lhc invotet 

issued 	by you and quoted in all your correspondence with the 
Salesjax Department. 

--) 
AnTS-T-7410 COLLECTOR (Sales Tax) 

(Registration S Information Division) 



21-Nov-2014 

1.;For b\b Metropolitan Bank Limited 
1\  

\ 

HABIBMETRO 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Ws. K S. B ENTERPRISES of HOUSEN 26-A, AL-MUJEEB GARDEN. MODEL 

COLONY. KARACHI. is/are maintaining Account under Demand Deposits Number 

20311-714-115497 with us since 16-Jun•2010. 

As per our records MUHAMMAD WASEEM is PROPRIETOR of said Firm/Account. 

This certificate is being issued at the specific request of our customer and without any risk 
and 

responsibility on the part of this bank or any of its officers. 

Authoris:ed Signatory 

"Mr 

University Road Mandy N l 0 thuvenity Campus, Cunt 140 I 
_ 
, ivn Unioty Road. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

